under Section 37-61-35 until such time that the total amount522

deposited into the fund during a fiscal year equals Forty-two523

Million Dollars ($42,000,000.00). Thereafter, the amounts524

diverted under this subsection (7) during the fiscal year in525

excess of Forty-two Million Dollars ($42,000,000.00) shall be526

deposited into the Education Enhancement Fund created under527

Section 37-61-33 for appropriation by the Legislature as other528

education needs and shall not be subject to the percentage529

appropriation requirements set forth in Section 37-61-33.530

[...]

collected under the provisions of Section 27-65-17(2) shall be535

deposited into the Education Enhancement Fund created pursuant to536

Section 37-61-33.537

(9) On or before August 15, 1994, and each succeeding month538

thereafter, from the revenue collected under this chapter during539

the preceding month, Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars540

($250,000.00) shall be paid into the State Aid Road Fund.541

(10) On or before August 15, 1994, and each succeeding month542

thereafter through August 15, 1995, from the revenue collected543

under this chapter during the preceding month, Two Million Dollars544